

MR Ex. 09 of 2020 (Reg No 05 of 20)

Order no 25

Dated 07.8.2023

Today is fixed for personal appearance of IC Kushmandi PS. Petitioners files hazira. IC Kushmandi along with the warrant officer is present and submits that there is an unintentional mistake on the part of the warrant officer namely SI Pradipta Das, Kushmandi PS. He prays for unconditional apology. So he is cautioned to remain careful in future. The petitioner is directed to file fresh requisite of warrant of arrest as the earlier warrant of arrest has been returned without being executed.

Fix 16.9.23 for ER of WA.

D/C by me