

MR Ex. 09 of 2020(Reg no. 05/20)

Order no 28

Dated 16.11.2023

Today is fixed for production of the OP and further payment. The OP is not produced. It appears that no communication has been made by the Superintendent of Balurghat Correctional Home for non production of the OP as per direction of this court.

The Superintendent of BCCH is hereby directed to cause production of the OP Sohoraf Ali positively on 17.11.23 at 10.30 AM sharp.

It appears that vide order no. 18 dated 18.10.23 this court was pleased to order sentence of OP Sohoraf Ali to rigorous imprisonment up to 17.11.23 but as his production was not made by Superintendent of BCCH today so he is directed to be produced on 17.11.23 prior to his release.

The Superintendent of BCCH is hereby directed to give written explanation as to the non production of the said OP Sohoraf Ali today.

Let the order be sent to Superintendent of BCCH directing necessary compliance. The copy of this order be also sent via mail directing strict compliance.

D/C by me

ACJM
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dakshin Dinajpur
JO Code WB00990