

**MR Ex 09 of 2020 (Reg no. 05 of 2020)**

**Order no. 47 dt. 13.3.26**

Today is fixed for necessary order.

Ld. Adv for both the parties filed hazira.

Ld Adv for the OP files one petition stating that he has already been paid entire dues in respect of the present execution case.

Hence the instant case be and same is dropped on full satisfaction.

D/C by me

ACJM  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur  
Dakshin Dinajpur